

C.A.No. 3964 OF 1998
ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3964/1998

A P P A P E R M I L L S L T D

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECY., TO THE GOVT. & ORS
(Office report for direction)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.K.Gambhir, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has now been ascertained that an amount of Rs. 8,54,756/- is payable to the respondents. Therefore, we direct that the amount of Rs. 7,88,068/- , lying with the Registry, be handed over to the respondents.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master