

ÍITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3964 OF 1998

A P PAPER MILLS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECY.,TO THE GOVT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Gambhir,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Manoj Saxena,Rajnish Kr. Singh,

R.1 Rahul Shuklaq and T.V.George,Advs.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The balance amount lying with the Registry be refunded to the
applicant.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER