

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3964 OF 1998
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

A P PAPER MILLS LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECY., TO THE GOVT. & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why this matter is listed before this court though there is a specific order on 2.2.2009.

Registry has to further explain that why this order is not complied with as per direction of the Hon'ble Court.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar